

News Release

May 21, 2020 Release Number: 4420

Charleston County Councilwoman Anna Johnson Seeks Citizen Input about Internet Service in Rural Charleston County

<u>Charleston County Councilwoman Anna B. Johnson</u> of <u>District 8</u> is seeking information from citizens who live in rural Charleston County to help determine internet service needs. An online survey is available: https://forms.gle/x6d5Nqc7DjrvwyvUA.

Additionally, Ms. Johnson will hold her monthly round table discussion on **Wednesday**, **May 27**, **2020 at 12:30 PM**. The meeting will be held virtually through Zoom Videoconferencing. This month's topic is broadband and wifi. Zoom login in information is as follows: https://www.zoom.us/

Meeting ID: 969 2810 6125

Password: Johnson

Citizens do not need to register in advance for the round table meetings.

For more information or to provide ideas for upcoming topics, contact Charleston County Councilmember Anna B. Johnson:

• By email at: ajohnson@charlestoncounty.org

By phone at: (843) 958-4034

By mail at: Post Office Box 13975; James Island, SC 29422

For information on Charleston County Government news and services, the public can:

• Visit our website: www.charlestoncounty.org



- Prepared by Shawn Smetana -